(Aev. 8-93) HEC	0-23-2001	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (вхр. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office	3
Tab cettings mm m > >		y y y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11	101881669	ached original documents or copy thereof.	_
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	nd address of receiving party(ies)	_
Bender Glick Apparel Group, Inc.	Internal A	FYC International, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ★★ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Çity: Ne	address: 1450 Broadway State: NY ZIP: 10018	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	□ Associ	dual(s) cilizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: XXI Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change	☐ Limited SX Corpor of Name If assignee is not	d Partnership	n
Execution Date: July 13, 1992	is unached:	☐ Yes ☐ No ust be a separate document from assignment) (s) & address(os) attachod? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	RO7	emark Registration No.(s) 755565	*
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes	No	_
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total nun registration	mber of applications and ions involved:	_
Name: Stephan L. Hilcoff Internal Address:	■ Enclo		•
	☐ Autho	orlzed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 58 Edward Street		account number:	
/ Oily		uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
10/22/2001 610H11 00000077 R0735565	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
40.00 UP	egoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	of —
Stephan L. Hilcoff Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Manie of Parson Signing Total number of	pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document:	

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissions of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

BENDER GLICK APPAREL GROUP, INC.

Affiliate of Global Clothing Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 71, Aurora, Illinois 60507-0071, 708-898-6700 / Fax 708-898-6780

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE OF U.S. TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BENDER GLICK APPAREL GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to FYC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the trademark ROBBIE BEE and the U. S. trademark registration number R0755565 which relates thereto (the "Mark"), free and clear of all liens and incumbrance, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, subject only to the rights granted to Assignor by Assignee herein.

Assignee hereby grants to Assignor a non-exclusive, royalty-free right and license to use the Mark in connection with the manufacture and sale of dresses throughout the Fall, 1992 season. Assignor shall have the right to continue to use the Mark in connection with the sale of dresses which are in its possession or control upon the conclusion of the Fall, 1992 season, and in connection with the sale of dresses returned to Assignor's possession or control at any time thereafter.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment and License of U.S. Trademark this $\frac{13\%}{1992}$ day of July 1992.

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

BENDER GLICK APPAREL GROUP, INC.,
an Illinois corporation
By: Wlack Smartin
Title: President
11c1e
FYC INTERNATIONAL, INC. a New York corporation
By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0312